LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. MAY 1. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 93

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 40

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 13, 213, 261, 432, 449, 487

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 51 EDUC-FAV HCR 41
HR 52 EDUC-FAV HCR 57
HR 156 EDUC-FAV HCR 65
HCR 37 EDUC-FAV HCR 66
HCR 39 H&G-FAV HCR 78
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 6 H&W-FAV SCR 10
SCR 9 H&W-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 424  EDUC-FAV HB 904
HB 627 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 925
HB 762 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 939

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 28 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 392
SB 44  THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 395
SB 60 COM-FAV WO/AMD SB 410
SB 63 COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 438
SB 232 COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 445
SB 240 COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 446
SB 287 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD SB 492
SB 326 AGRI-FAV WO/AMD SB 496
SB 355 CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 498
SB 372 COM-FAV WO/AMD
18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SB 70 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G SB 278
SB 145 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 9, 111, 150
HCR 54, 74, 75, 76, 80
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H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD

EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV

COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

H&W-FAV, TO APP



2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 3, 14
SCR 18
SCR 4
SCR 26

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 235, 381, 792

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024
HB 48, 49, 89, 128, 201, 215, 326, 358, 413, 447, 467,
571, 572, 761, 766, 800, 848, 879, 955, 956

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

SB 65

SB 273

SB 121

SB 1, 2, 3, 4

SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375

SB 43, 71, 105, 132, 152, 194, 211, 214, 228, 233

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 370, 377, 503

SB 36, 82, 95, 103, 104, 114, 117, 249, 271

SB 16, 35, 39, 41, 98, 102, 169, 199, 220, 236, 302,
379, 389

SB 23, 29, 32, 49, 61, 77, 80, 108, 137, 188, 257,

SB 6, 7, 33, 34, 38, 46, 48, 54, 56, 58, 73,

92, 123, 161, 165, 166, 183, 219, 231, 242, 247, 251,
272, 285, 296, 316, 337, 338, 344, 345, 367, 387, 476

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024
HCR 33

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/13/2024
HCR 61

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

HB 550

HB 872, 932, 971
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2024

HB 6, 545

HB 440, 975

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 312, 341, 415, 452, 532, 565, 618, 636, 664,
693, 697, 742, 868, 930, 936, 942
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518,

333,
396

85,
270,

682,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB48

HB49

HB89

HB128

HB201

HB215

HB326

HB358

HB413

HB447

HB467

HB518

BACALA

BACALA

BAGLEY

FONTENOT

CHARLES OWEN

ST.BLANC

HORTON

BACALA

STAGNI

ILLG

COATES

KNOX

LEGISLATIVE PROCEDURE (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to requirements for
enactment of appropriations

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for the limited extension of
regular sessions for specific purposes

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Provides relative
to the number of employeesin the registrar of
voters office in certain parishes

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Provides relative to
possession of afirearm by afelon

PROCUREMENT Prohibits execution of any
procurement contract that would cause the total
number of al-electric vehiclesin the state fleet to
exceed three percent

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to the classified police service in Morgan
City

POLICE/STATE Providesrelative to
occupational diseases for the division of state
police

JUDGES Creates an additional judgeship for the
23rd Judicial District Court

FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Providesfor the
financial security of surviving spouses and
dependent children of deceased firemen in certain
circumstances

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Increasesthe
driver'slicense fee and the specific portion
directed to the litter abatement fund

AGRICULTURE/MILK Provides relative to the
sale of raw milk

COMMERCE Providesfor civil penalties against
an interactive computer service that books short-
term rentals of property that is not in compliance
with local ordinances



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB571

HB572

HB761

HB766

HB800

HB848

HB879

HB955

HB956

CREWS

CREWS

LACOMBE

KNOX

BEAULLIEU

JACKSON

FARNUM

MARCELLE

CREWS

L ABOR Providesrelative to certain designated
labor organization activities in employment
contracts

LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits
collective bargaining for public officers and
employees

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Authorizes
certain municipalities to create tax increment
financing districts

VETERANS Provides relative to educational
benefits for beneficiaries of qualified veterans

CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Provides for
calling alimited constitutional convention

L IBRARIES Provides relative to budgets adopted
by library boards of control

MOTOR CARRIERS Provides relative to
required insurance coverage applicable to trucks
transporting waste

HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides that
housing authorities are exempt from certain fees
and requirements for surety

L ABOR Creates the Employee Secret Ballot
Protection Act

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1. SB65

2. SB273

3. SB121

4. SB1

5. SB2

HENSGENS

HENSGENS

COUSSAN

PRICE

PRICE

SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and
Natural Resources. (6/30/24)

FISH/FISHING Providesfor bait shrimp.
(8/1/24)

COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits for
the city courts located in the 15th judicia district.
(8/1/24)

RETIREMENT SYSTEM S Provides relative to
transfers of service credit between systems.
(6/30/24)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides
relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal
Employees' Retirement System. (6/30/24)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

SB3

SB4

SB45

SB53

SB67

SB204

SB260

SB375

SB43

SB71

SB105

SB132

SB152

PRICE

PRICE

MCMATH

WOMACK

WHEAT

MIZELL

CLOUD

KLEINPETER

MCMATH

CLOUD

SEABAUGH

GREGORY
MILLER

MIGUEZ

ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Providesrelative
to the deferred retirement of a member of the
Louisiana Assessors Retirement Fund. (gov sig)

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Provides
relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars
of Voters Employees Retirement System. (gov sig)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates portions of
certain highways. (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the
"Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Trooper
Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as
the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memoria Highway".
(8/1/24)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Providesfor
amending and transferring commercial truck
permits. (8/1/24)

MOTOR VEHICLES Creates a specia prestige
license plate for "Telecommunicators' and for the
"Specia Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion
of Abilities". (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides for carrying of concealed
firearms by qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to the
crime of possession of or carrying a concealed
weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies.
(8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to the
crimes of illegal carrying of afirearm and reckless
discharge of afirearm at a parade. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides relative to the right of law-
abiding citizens to carry concealed handguns
lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

SB194

SB211

SB214

SB228

SB233

MIGUEZ

LAMBERT

MIGUEZ

MCMATH

MIGUEZ

WEAPONS Provides for the preemption of state
law for firearms. (8/1/24)

FISH/FISHING Provides for size limits for
spotted sea trout and red drum. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Allows the concealed carrying of
firearms in a restaurant that serves alcohol.
(8/1/24)

PHARMACEUTICAL S Providesrelative to
marijuanafor therapeutic use. (gov sig)

WEAPONS Provides for the carrying of
concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement
officersand qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HCR33

MCMAKIN

JOINT RULES Provides relative to the allocation
of legidative space in the state capitol

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB550

2. HB872

3. HB932

4. HB971

AMEDEE

DUSTIN MILLER

BOYER

WRIGHT

STUDENT/HOME STUDY Terminates approval
of home study programs by the State Board. of
Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE),
provides for the enrollment of studentsin
homeschools, and provides for one-time
notification to BESE upon such enrollment

STUDENTS Provides relative to behavioral
health services for students

RACING/HORSE Providesrelative to purse
supplements

PORTSHARBORS/TERMINALS Creates the
L ouisiana Ports and Waterways | nvestment
Commission



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB6

2. HB545

3. HB440

4. HB975

CHENEVERT

AMEDEE

BERAULT

HORTON

SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Grants
any legidlatively created public school system the
same treatment and authority granted to parishes
for purposes of minimum foundation program
funding and local taxing authority

CRIME Provides relative to certain materialsin
public school libraries

PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Providesrelative to
association documents of planned communities

HEALTH/CHILDREN Providesrelativeto a
minor's consent for medical procedures and
treatments



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 13, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HCR61 MCFARLAND FEDERAL PROGRAM S Urges and requests the
Legidlature of Louisianato support the "Greaux
the Good" farmers market match program



DATE: Apr 30, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:20 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024
TIME: 6:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR51 Jordan
HR52 Jordan
HR156 Larvadain
HCR37 Jordan
HCR39 Zeringue
HCR41 Horton
HCR57 Ventrella
HCR65 McMakin
HCR66 Melerine
HCR78

Owen, Charles

MORNING HOUR 15

EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR6
SCR9
SCR10

Carter, Gary

Mizell

Lambert

MORNING HOUR 16

H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB424
HB627
HB762
HB904
HB925

Phelps

Landry, Mandie
Bamburg
Chenevert

Mack

EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

HB939

Fisher

MORNING HOUR 17

H&W-FAV

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB28

SB44

SB60

SB63

SB232
SB240
SB287
SB326
SB355
SB372
SB392
SB395
SB410
SB438
SB445
SB446
SB492
SB496
SB498

Reese
McMath
Pressly
Coussan
Abraham
Coussan
Duplessis
Reese

Stine

Harris, Jimmy
Abraham

Foil

Coussan
Miller, G.
Jackson-Andrews
Abraham

Fesi
Edmonds

Foll

MORNING HOUR 18

COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
COM-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV WO/AMD
THPW-FAV W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB70

Mizell

H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024
TIME: 6:20 PM



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024

TIME: 6:20 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024 LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 3
SB145  Barrow H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

SB278 Jackson-Andrews H&W-FAV, TO APP



