# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

## **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call							
2. Prayer							
3. Pledge of Al	legiano	ce					
4. Reading of J	lourna	I					
5. Petitions, Me	emoria	ls, and Comr	nunications				
6. Introduction	of Res	solutions					
7. Introduction	of Bill	S					
<b>10. House and</b> HCR		Concurrent	Resolutions Lyin	g Over			
11. Senate Cor SCR		nt Resolution 0	s Lying Over				
13. Senate Bills SB			ng to be Referred 261, 432, 44		ee		
14. House and	House	Concurrent	Resolutions Rep	orted by Cor	nmittee		
HR	51	EDUC-FAV	•	•	HCR	41	H&G-FAV
HR	52	EDUC-FAV			HCR	57	EDUC-FAV
HR	156	EDUC-FAV			HCR	65	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR	37	EDUC-FAV			HCR	66	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR	39	H&G-FAV			HCR	78	EDUC-FAV
15 Sanata Can	. OLUPPOP	nt Basalutian	s Reported by Co	mmittaa			
SCR	6	H&W-FAV	s Reported by Co	mmuee	SCR	10	H&W-W/ AMD
SCR	9	H&W-FAV			JUN	10	I IQVV-VV/ AIVID
OOK	3	TIQVV TAV					
16. House Bills	on Se		g Reported by Co	ommittee			
HB	424	EDUC-FAV			HB	904	EDUC-FAV
HB		ACRJ-W/ A			HB	925	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	762	EDUC-W/ A	MD		HB	939	H&W-FAV
17 Senate Inst	rumen	ts Second Re	eading Returned	from the Lec	iislative	Burea	п
SB	28	COM-FAV	_		SB	392	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB	44	THPW-FAV			SB	395	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	60	COM-FAV			SB	410	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB	63		ID WO/AMD		SB	438	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	232		MD WO/AMD		SB	445	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB	240		ID WO/AMD		SB	446	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	287	AGRI-FAV			SB	492	THPW-FAV W/AMD
SB	326	AGRI-FAV	WO/AMD		SB	496	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	355	CL&P-W/ A	MD W/AMD		SB	498	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB	372	COM-FAV	WO/AMD				
40 Camata Dill	:- C	annal Daarii	on Domonto d less O	aa.:44			
			ng Reported by C	ommittee	CD.	270	HOME FAVE TO ADD
SB	70 145		MD, TO H&G		SB	278	H&W-FAV, TO APP
SB	145	Πανν-νν/ ΑΙν	ID, TO H&G				
			REGULAR (	ORDER OF	THE	DAY	

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet schedul	ed for	floor	debate
HR	9	111	150

пк	9,	111,	150		
HCR	54,	74,	75,	76,	80

SCR	3,	14
SCR	18	
SCR	4	
SCD	26	

#### 4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

#### Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 235, 381, 792

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

HB	48,	49,	89,	128,	201,	215,	326,	358,	413,	447,	467,	518,
	571,	572,	761,	766,	800,	848,	879,	955,	956			

### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

SB	65											
SB	273											
SB	121											
SB	1,	2,	3,	4								
SB	45,	53,	67,	204,	260,	375						
SB	43,	71,	105,	132,	152,	194,	211,	214,	228,	233		
Not yet s	Not yet scheduled for floor debate											
SB	370,	377,	503									
SB	36,	82,	95,	103,	104,	114,	117,	249,	271			
SB	16,	35,	39,	41,	98,	102,	169,	199,	220,	236,	302,	333,
	379,	389										
SB	23,	29,	32,	49,	61,	77,	80,	108,	137,	188,	257,	396
SB	6,	7,	33,	34,	38,	46,	48,	54,	56,	58,	73,	85,
	92,	123,	161,	165,	166,	183,	219,	231,	242,	247,	251,	270,
	272,	285,	296,	316,	337,	338,	344,	345,	367,	387,	476	

### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

HCR 33

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/13/2024

HCR 61

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

HB 550

HB 872, 932, 971

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2024

HB 6, 545 HB 440, 975

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

## **Morning Hour**

### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

### Regular Order

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	231,	262,	312,	341,	415,	452,	532,	565,	618,	636,	664,	682,
	693.	697.	742.	868.	930.	936.	942					

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]**

1. <b>HB48</b>	BACALA	<b>LEGISLATIVE PROCEDURE</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to requirements for enactment of appropriations
2. <b>HB49</b>	BACALA	<b>LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the limited extension of regular sessions for specific purposes
3. <b>HB89</b>	BAGLEY	<b>REGISTRARS OF VOTERS</b> Provides relative to the number of employees in the registrar of voters office in certain parishes
4. <b>HB128</b>	FONTENOT	<b>WEAPONS/FIREARMS</b> Provides relative to possession of a firearm by a felon
5. <b>HB201</b>	CHARLES OWEN	PROCUREMENT Prohibits execution of any procurement contract that would cause the total number of all-electric vehicles in the state fleet to exceed three percent
6. <b>HB215</b>	ST. BLANC	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to the classified police service in Morgan City
7. <b>HB326</b>	HORTON	<b>POLICE/STATE</b> Provides relative to occupational diseases for the division of state police
8. <b>HB358</b>	BACALA	<b>JUDGES</b> Creates an additional judgeship for the 23rd Judicial District Court
9. <b>HB413</b>	STAGNI	<b>FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN</b> Provides for the financial security of surviving spouses and dependent children of deceased firemen in certain circumstances
10. <b>HB447</b>	ILLG	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Increases the driver's license fee and the specific portion directed to the litter abatement fund
11. <b>HB467</b>	COATES	AGRICULTURE/MILK Provides relative to the sale of raw milk
12. <b>HB518</b>	KNOX	<b>COMMERCE</b> Provides for civil penalties against an interactive computer service that books short-term rentals of property that is not in compliance with local ordinances

13. <b>HB571</b>	CREWS	<b>LABOR</b> Provides relative to certain designated labor organization activities in employment contracts
14. <b>HB572</b>	CREWS	LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits collective bargaining for public officers and employees
15. <b>HB761</b>	LACOMBE	TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Authorizes certain municipalities to create tax increment financing districts
16. <b>HB766</b>	KNOX	<b>VETERANS</b> Provides relative to educational benefits for beneficiaries of qualified veterans
17. <b>HB800</b>	BEAULLIEU	<b>CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION</b> Provides for calling a limited constitutional convention
18. <b>HB848</b>	JACKSON	<b>LIBRARIES</b> Provides relative to budgets adopted by library boards of control
19. <b>HB879</b>	FARNUM	MOTOR CARRIERS Provides relative to required insurance coverage applicable to trucks transporting waste
20. <b>HB955</b>	MARCELLE	<b>HOUSING/AUTHORITIES</b> Provides that housing authorities are exempt from certain fees and requirements for surety
21. <b>HB956</b>	CREWS	<b>LABOR</b> Creates the Employee Secret Ballot Protection Act
SENATE BILL	S ON FINAL PASSAC	<b>GE</b> - [23 items]
1. <b>SB65</b>	HENSGENS	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Recreates Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources. (6/30/24)
2. <b>SB273</b>	HENSGENS	<b>FISH/FISHING</b> Provides for bait shrimp. (8/1/24)
3. <b>SB121</b>	COUSSAN	<b>COURTS</b> Provides for the jurisdictional limits for the city courts located in the 15th judicial district. (8/1/24)
4. <b>SB1</b>	PRICE	<b>RETIREMENT SYSTEMS</b> Provides relative to transfers of service credit between systems. (6/30/24)
5. <b>SB2</b>	PRICE	MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System. (6/30/24)

6.	SB3	PRICE	ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Provides relative to the deferred retirement of a member of the Louisiana Assessors' Retirement Fund. (gov sig)
7.	SB4	PRICE	<b>REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET</b> Provides relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars of Voters Employees' Retirement System. (gov sig)
8.	SB45	МСМАТН	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Designates portions of certain highways. (8/1/24)
9.	SB53	WOMACK	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the "Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)
10.	SB67	WHEAT	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Designates a portion of Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Trooper Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
11.	SB204	MIZELL	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
12.	SB260	CLOUD	<b>TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT</b> Provides for amending and transferring commercial truck permits. (8/1/24)
13.	SB375	KLEINPETER	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Creates a special prestige license plate for "Telecommunicators" and for the "Special Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion of Abilities". (8/1/24)
14.	SB43	MCMATH	<b>WEAPONS</b> Provides for carrying of concealed firearms by qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)
15.	SB71	CLOUD	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)
16.	SB105	SEABAUGH	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides relative to the crime of possession of or carrying a concealed weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies. (8/1/24)
17.	SB132	GREGORY MILLER	<b>CRIME/PUNISHMENT</b> Provides relative to the crimes of illegal carrying of a firearm and reckless discharge of a firearm at a parade. (8/1/24)
18.	SB152	MIGUEZ	<b>WEAPONS</b> Provides relative to the right of lawabiding citizens to carry concealed handguns lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)

19.	SB194	MIGUEZ	<b>WEAPONS</b> Provides for the preemption of state law for firearms. (8/1/24)
20.	SB211	LAMBERT	<b>FISH/FISHING</b> Provides for size limits for spotted sea trout and red drum. (8/1/24)
21.	SB214	MIGUEZ	<b>WEAPONS</b> Allows the concealed carrying of firearms in a restaurant that serves alcohol. (8/1/24)
22.	SB228	МСМАТН	<b>PHARMACEUTICALS</b> Provides relative to marijuana for therapeutic use. (gov sig)
23.	SB233	MIGUEZ	<b>WEAPONS</b> Provides for the carrying of concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement officers and qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HCR33 MCMAKIN JOINT RULES** Provides relative to the allocation of legislative space in the state capitol

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]**

1. HB550	AMEDEE	STUDENT/HOME STUDY Terminates approval of home study programs by the State Board. of Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE), provides for the enrollment of students in homeschools, and provides for one-time notification to BESE upon such enrollment
2. <b>HB872</b>	DUSTIN MILLER	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to behavioral health services for students
3. <b>HB932</b>	BOYER	<b>RACING/HORSE</b> Provides relative to purse supplements
4. <b>HB971</b>	WRIGHT	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Creates the Louisiana Ports and Waterways Investment Commission

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]**

1. <b>HB6</b>	CHENEVERT	<b>SCHOOLS</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Grants any legislatively created public school system the same treatment and authority granted to parishes for purposes of minimum foundation program funding and local taxing authority
2. <b>HB545</b>	AMEDEE	<b>CRIME</b> Provides relative to certain materials in public school libraries
3. <b>HB440</b>	BERAULT	PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Provides relative to association documents of planned communities
4. <b>HB975</b>	HORTON	<b>HEALTH/CHILDREN</b> Provides relative to a minor's consent for medical procedures and treatments

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 13, 2024**

## HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HCR61 MCFARLAND FEDERAL PROGRAMS Urges and requests the Legislature of Louisiana to support the "Greaux the Good" farmers market match program

**INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE** 

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 30, 2024 6:20 PM

**CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED** CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES** 

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024
TIME: 6:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR51	Jordan	EDUC-FAV
HR52	Jordan	EDUC-FAV
HR156	Larvadain	EDUC-FAV
HCR37	Jordan	EDUC-FAV
HCR39	Zeringue	H&G-FAV
HCR41	Horton	H&G-FAV
HCR57	Ventrella	EDUC-FAV
HCR65	McMakin	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR66	Melerine	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR78	Owen, Charles	EDUC-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 15**

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR6	Carter, Gary	H&W-FAV
SCR9	Mizell	H&W-FAV
SCR10	Lambert	H&W-W/ AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB424	Phelps	EDUC-FAV
HB627	Landry, Mandie	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB762	Bamburg	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB904	Chenevert	EDUC-FAV
HB925	Mack	H&G-W/ AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024 TIME: 6:20 PM LEG. DAY: 28 PAGE: 2

HB939 Fisher H&W-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB28	Reese	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB44	McMath	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB60	Pressly	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB63	Coussan	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB232	Abraham	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB240	Coussan	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB287	Duplessis	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB326	Reese	AGRI-FAV WO/AMD
SB355	Stine	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB372	Harris, Jimmy	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB392	Abraham	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB395	Foil	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB410	Coussan	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB438	Miller, G.	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB445	Jackson-Andrews	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB446	Abraham	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB492	Fesi	THPW-FAV W/AMD
SB496	Edmonds	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB498	Foil	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 18**

## SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB70 Mizell H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 30, 2024
TIME: 6:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 3

SB145 Barrow H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G SB278 Jackson-Andrews H&W-FAV, TO APP